
2025 Southern Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-40   Conf: 9-21   Home: 6-17   Away: 4-23   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (380), Opp (420)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (6), Mitchem (3), Dennison (2), Taylor (1), Opp (4)   Picked
Off: Culley (2), Grisso (2), Shaver (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
48 Evatt, Nolan .308 44-37 133 27 41 7 1 1 14 53 .398 10 6 19 3 .380 1 2 3-3 38 58 5 .950
2 Long, Josh .300 41-36 130 15 39 3 0 0 15 42 .323 8 6 15 4 .361 3 1 2-3 49 64 8 .934
5 Shaver, Gage .299 43-42 117 21 35 5 3 2 12 52 .444 10 7 27 0 .382 2 3 1-3 86 18 3 .972
24 Mitchem, Cam .279 50-50 172 24 48 8 0 12 37 92 .535 25 10 48 3 .401 0 0 1-1 256 14 4 .985
7 Grisso, Marty .270 50-50 185 21 50 10 1 6 28 80 .432 10 9 32 8 .330 5 2 9-16 118 40 6 .963
29 Mitchell, Gavin .381 19-16 42 8 16 0 0 0 4 16 .381 3 0 11 0 .422 0 4 0-0 27 38 8 .890
8 Tillman, Tristan .310 17-17 58 18 18 5 0 0 11 23 .397 8 13 8 1 .488 1 0 18-20 25 49 9 .892
71 Simonds, Samuel .300 14-8 30 2 9 3 0 0 1 12 .400 1 0 6 1 .323 0 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
28 Pickhardt, Griffin .280 35-32 93 15 26 5 0 0 10 31 .333 12 4 22 1 .382 1 2 5-8 189 12 9 .957
30 Linker, Caide .266 33-22 79 7 21 1 0 1 10 25 .316 9 2 24 3 .352 1 1 0-1 8 46 7 .885
99 Laing, Niko .250 29-14 60 9 15 2 0 0 5 17 .283 11 1 11 0 .375 0 4 0-1 70 7 0 1.000
1 Dennison, Jack .246 37-33 114 16 28 0 0 3 20 37 .325 21 4 27 1 .379 1 0 4-6 59 1 0 1.000
12 Kim, Zachary .244 21-12 41 5 10 1 0 0 4 11 .268 2 0 14 0 .273 1 3 2-2 31 0 0 1.000
16 Whitley, Jarrett .209 30-19 67 7 14 2 0 3 12 25 .373 8 6 28 0 .341 1 0 0-1 19 0 1 .950
0 Taylor, Luke .205 37-20 88 10 18 4 1 1 5 27 .307 4 3 15 2 .263 0 0 1-3 45 4 1 .980
17 Angle, Vincent .191 22-16 47 8 9 0 0 0 4 9 .191 14 2 18 1 .397 0 2 1-1 87 11 1 .990
20 Culley, Jason .176 26-14 34 9 6 0 0 0 2 6 .176 10 1 12 1 .378 0 5 0-1 27 2 2 .935
3 Postnieks, Ryan .167 20-10 42 3 7 0 0 0 2 7 .167 0 3 9 1 .222 0 0 2-3 21 12 5 .868
32 Garrett, Harrison .167 17-5 18 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 1 1 4 0 .250 0 0 1-1 33 4 3 .925
39 Overton, Jonathan .133 14-1 15 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .200 3 0 9 0 .278 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
15 Jarvis, Ethan .130 22-6 23 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .130 1 2 6 0 .231 0 0 2-2 13 0 1 .929
9 Cunningham, Aidan .000 9-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
4 Reid, Cotes .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Turner, Wade .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .262 50-50 1597 231 418 57 6 29 199 574 .359 171 81 367 30 .359 17 29 52-76 1223 431 87 .950
Opponents .309 50-50 1683 448 520 110 21 39 393 789 .469 262 106 299 21 .426 32 14 79-96 1273 477 46 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Dixon, Kyle 2.08 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 .294 0 1 0 0 0
23 Metts, Bryce 5.07 2-2 15 0 0 0-0 1 49.2 49 37 28 30 42 6 2 0 .261 11 11 1 2 1
5 Shaver, Gage 5.63 1-6 12 9 1 0-0 1 56.0 68 42 35 26 43 11 1 4 .308 5 11 0 2 4
45 Swink, Garrett 5.74 2-3 15 1 0 0-0 0 26.2 31 22 17 17 15 5 0 2 .290 2 6 0 4 0
55 Gonsalves, Nick 6.00 3-2 9 3 0 0-0 0 18.0 19 16 12 16 16 5 2 0 .279 3 4 0 0 1
14 Brazell, Logan 6.53 0-2 17 1 0 0-0 0 30.1 33 23 22 20 29 9 0 1 .280 6 5 1 1 1
36 Arvantides, Lukas 6.89 2-4 13 12 0 0-0 0 48.1 55 48 37 21 39 13 4 7 .268 6 11 1 2 1
9 Cunningham, Aidan 7.36 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 3 3 4 2 1 1 0 .267 1 1 0 0 0
22 Clark, Mason 8.10 0-3 12 3 0 0-0 0 16.2 27 21 15 14 14 9 0 2 .351 2 2 0 2 0
42 Morgan, Jaylen 8.55 0-5 13 8 0 0-0 0 33.2 47 42 32 21 19 13 1 7 .331 3 8 1 4 1
26 Wylie, Coleman 8.55 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 20.0 21 23 19 14 17 1 3 1 .269 3 6 0 3 1
25 Towell, Cayden 9.49 0-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 17 14 13 8 1 1 3 2 .347 6 5 0 2 0
21 Deese, Landon 9.58 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 16 11 11 6 7 4 0 1 .356 2 3 0 1 0
38 Scolamiero, Sam 10.80 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 4 4 5 1 3 0 0 .462 0 3 0 1 0
34 Schreiber, Gehrig 11.29 0-0 18 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 28 28 23 5 9 5 0 1 .318 1 4 0 3 0
37 Mongan, Kamden 11.41 0-4 10 7 0 0-0 0 23.2 36 34 30 13 11 13 0 5 .343 2 5 0 1 2
11 Sizemore, Josiah 14.54 0-4 12 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 16 20 14 7 7 2 2 2 .372 4 4 1 0 2
50 Abad, Adrian 15.43 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 18 19 16 7 9 3 1 2 .429 5 6 0 2 0
10 Sweeney, Alex 18.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 7 4 6 1 1 0 0 .375 2 2 0 1 0
13 White, Matthew 18.32 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 15 19 19 9 12 3 1 1 .375 1 5 0 1 0
12 Kim, Zachary 20.25 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 7 6 8 2 0 0 1 .125 3 2 0 0 0
1 Dennison, Jack 81.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 .800 1 0 0 0 0
35 Folts, Ryan 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0



Totals 8.06 10-40 218 50 1 0 2 407.2 520 448 365 262 299 110 21 39 .309 69 106 5 32 14
Opponents 3.99 40-10 175 50 2 3 11 424.1 418 231 188 171 367 57 6 29 .262 34 81 7 17 29

PB: Team (27), Totals (27), Pickhardt (14), Angle (12), Garrett (1), Opp (25)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Shaver 3, Brazell 2, Metts 2, Gonsalves
1, Mongan 1, Towell 1, Wylie 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (158-185), Pickhardt (44-48), Angle (27-31), Shaver (13-14), Arvantides
(9-10), Morgan (9-10), Garrett (8-10), Metts (7-12), Mongan (6-8), Wylie (6-7), Swink (5-8), Brazell (4-4), Gonsalves (4-4), Abad (3-4),
Clark (3-4), Schreiber (2-2), Sizemore (2-2), Towell (2-3), Deese (1-1), Folts (1-1), Kim (1-1), Sweeney (1-1)   



2025 Southern Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
99 Laing, Niko 77 70 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dennison, Jack 60 59 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kim, Zachary 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Mongan, Kamden 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
55 Gonsalves, Nick 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
39 Overton, Jonathan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Abad, Adrian 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Towell, Cayden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
26 Wylie, Coleman 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
40 Turner, Wade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Angle, Vincent 99 87 11 1 .990 1 27 4 .871 12 0
24 Mitchem, Cam 274 256 14 4 .985 25 0 0 — 0 0
0 Taylor, Luke 50 45 4 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Shaver, Gage 107 86 18 3 .972 1 13 1 .929 0 0
7 Grisso, Marty 164 118 40 6 .963 7 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pickhardt, Griffin 210 189 12 9 .957 0 44 4 .917 14 0
48 Evatt, Nolan 101 38 58 5 .950 9 0 0 — 0 0
16 Whitley, Jarrett 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Culley, Jason 31 27 2 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Long, Josh 121 49 64 8 .934 11 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jarvis, Ethan 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Garrett, Harrison 40 33 4 3 .925 0 8 2 .800 1 0
71 Simonds, Samuel 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tillman, Tristan 83 25 49 9 .892 5 0 0 — 0 0
29 Mitchell, Gavin 73 27 38 8 .890 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Linker, Caide 61 8 46 7 .885 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Postnieks, Ryan 38 21 12 5 .868 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Brazell, Logan 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Arvantides, Lukas 7 2 4 1 .857 0 9 1 .900 0 0
42 Morgan, Jaylen 7 1 5 1 .857 0 9 1 .900 0 0
22 Clark, Mason 6 2 3 1 .833 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Metts, Bryce 11 1 8 2 .818 1 7 5 .583 0 0
21 Deese, Landon 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Sizemore, Josiah 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Schreiber, Gehrig 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Cunningham, Aidan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Swink, Garrett 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 3 .625 0 0
19 Dixon, Kyle 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sweeney, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 White, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Folts, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Scolamiero, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Reid, Cotes 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1741 1223 431 87 .950 74 158 27 .854 27 0
Opponents 1796 1273 477 46 .974 102 104 47 .689 25 0


